$343 million was recorded related to these gains for the nine months ended September 30, 2005 to reflect ConocoPhillips' proportionate share in
the pre-tax gain on the sale of TEPPCO GP. As these TEPPCO sale transactions were contemplated in connection with and directly related to the
DEFS disposition transaction, the accompanying Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations assume the TEPPCO sale
transactions were completed prior to January 1, 2004. Therefore, the results of operations for DEFS' and Duke Energy's investment in TEPPCO
LP as well as the gains recognized on the TEPPCO sale transactions have been removed from the accompanying Unaudited Pro Forma
Consolidated Statements of Operations.

145

Edgar Filing: Duke Energy Holding Corp. - Form S-4/A

189

DUKE ENERGY CORPORATION

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005
(In millions)

Duke Energy
Historical

Deconsolidation
of DEFS(a)

Other DEFS
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Duke Energy
Pro Forma

Operating Revenues
Non-regulated electric, natural gas, natural gas liquids,
and other

$ 6,877 $ (5,524)

$
31
62
55

171

  (f)
  (g)
  (j)
  (h)$ 1,672

Regulated electric 4,099 4,099
Regulated natural gas and natural gas liquids 2,654 (79) 60  (j) 2,635

Total operating revenues 13,630 (5,603) 379 8,406

Operating Expenses
Natural gas and petroleum products purchased 5,679 (4,641) 123  (j) 1,161
Operation, maintenance and other

2,479 (287)

18
36
(8)

  (f)
  (g)
  (j) 2,238

Fuel used in electric generation and purchased power 1,229 � 1,229
Depreciation and amortization

1,349 (150)
7
5
  (f)
  (g) 1,211

Property and other taxes 432 (26) 1  (f) 407
Impairment and other charges 140 � (125)(h) 15

Total operating expenses 11,308 (5,104) 57 6,261

Gains on Sales of Investments in Commercial and
Multi-Family Real Estate 117 � 117
Gains on Sales of Other Assets, net 589 (2) (577)(b) 10

Operating Income 3,028 (501) (255) 2,272

Other Income and Expenses
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates

256 1,089

(793
(88
(2
(6

)(c)
)(d)
)(f)
)(e) 456

Gains (losses) on sales of equity investments 1,225 (1,138) (105)(c) (18)
Other income and expenses, net 19 (16) (275)(h) (272)

Total other income and expenses 1,500 (65) (1,269) 166

Interest Expense 813 (81) 732
Minority Interest Expense 508 (479) 29

Earnings From Continuing Operations Before Income
Taxes 3,207 (6) (1,524) 1,677
Income Tax Expense from Continuing Operations 1,095 (6) (564)(i) 525

Income From Continuing Operations 2,112 � (960) 1,152
Dividends and Premiums on Redemptions of Preferred
and Preference Stock 7 7

Edgar Filing: Duke Energy Holding Corp. - Form S-4/A

190

Duke Energy
Historical

Deconsolidation
of DEFS(a)

Other DEFS
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Duke Energy
Pro Forma

Income from Continuing Operations Available for
Common Stockholders $ 2,105 $ � $ (960) $ 1,145

Common Stock Data
Weighted-average shares outstanding

Basic 936 936
Diluted 973 973

Earnings per share (from continuing operations)
Basic $ 2.25 $ 1.22
Diluted $ 2.17 $ 1.18

See accompanying Notes to the Duke Energy Corporation Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations, which are
an integral part of these statements.

146

Edgar Filing: Duke Energy Holding Corp. - Form S-4/A

191

DUKE ENERGY CORPORATION

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004
(In millions)

Duke Energy
Historical

Deconsolidation
of DEFS(a)

Other DEFS
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Duke Energy
Pro Forma

Operating Revenues
Non-regulated electric, natural gas, natural gas liquids,
and other

$ 12,232 $ (10,279)

$
61

106
175
173

  (f)
  (g)
  (h)
  (j) $ 2,468

Regulated electric 5,041 5,041
Regulated natural gas 3,276 106  (j) 3,382

Total operating revenues 20,549 (10,279) 621 10,891

Operating Expenses
Natural gas and petroleum products purchased 10,156 (8,615) 260  (j) 1,801
Operation, maintenance and other

3,317 (547)

28
61
19

  (f)
  (g)
  (j) 2,878

Fuel used in electric generation and purchased power 1,576 � 1,576
Depreciation and amortization

1,750 (297)
13
8
  (f)
  (g) 1,474

Property and other taxes 513 (47) 1  (f) 467
Impairment and other charges 64 (22) 42

Total operating expenses 17,376 (9,528) 390 8,238

Gains on Sales of Investments in Commercial and
Multi-Family Real Estate 192 � 192
Losses on Sales of Other Assets, net (404) (1) (405)

Operating Income 2,961 (752) 231 2,440

Other Income and Expenses
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates

161 381

(123
(24
(9

)(d)
)(e)
)(f) 386

(Losses) gains on sales and impairments of equity
investments (4) 23 19
Other income and expenses, net 148 (5) (125)(h) 18

Total other income and expenses 305 399 (281) 423

Interest Expense 1,281 (161) 1,120
Minority Interest Expense 200 (181) 19

Earnings From Continuing Operations Before Income
Taxes 1,785 (11) (50) 1,724
Income Tax Expense from Continuing Operations 533 (11) (19)(i) 503

Income From Continuing Operations 1,252 � (31) 1,221
Dividends and Premiums on Redemptions of Preferred
and Preference Stock 9 � � 9

Edgar Filing: Duke Energy Holding Corp. - Form S-4/A

192

Duke Energy
Historical

Deconsolidation
of DEFS(a)

Other DEFS
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Duke Energy
Pro Forma

Income from Continuing Operations Available for
Common Stockholders $ 1,243 $ � $ (31) $ 1,212

Common Stock Data
Weighted-average shares outstanding

Basic 931 931
Diluted 966 966

Earnings per share (from continuing operations)
Basic $ 1.33 $ 1.30
Diluted $ 1.29 $ 1.26

See accompanying Notes to the Duke Energy Corporation Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Consolidated Statements of Operations, which are an integral part of these statements.

147

Edgar Filing: Duke Energy Holding Corp. - Form S-4/A

193

Duke Energy Corporation
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

(a)
Deconsolidation of DEFS�Represents the pro forma adjustments required to deconsolidate DEFS from the consolidated

[…]

Combined Financial Statements do not reflect any pro forma adjustments related to Cinergy's regulated operations that are accounted for
pursuant to SFAS No. 71 "Accounting for the Effects of Certain Types of Regulation," which are comprised of PSI, ULH&P and CG&E's
transmission and distribution operations. Under the rate setting and recovery provisions currently in place for these regulated operations which
provide revenues derived from cost, the fair values of the individual tangible and intangible assets and liabilities are estimated to approximate
their carrying values. The estimated fair values of the assets and liabilities of these operations could also be materially affected by the rate
structure of Cinergy's utilities upon completion of the mergers.

152

Edgar Filing: Duke Energy Holding Corp. - Form S-4/A

198

DUKE ENERGY HOLDING CORP.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005
(In millions, except per-share amounts)

(a)
Duke Energy
As Adjusted

(a)
Cinergy

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Duke Energy
Holding

Pro Forma

Operating Revenues
Non-regulated electric, natural gas, natural gas
liquids and other $ 1,672 $ 1,464 $ 133  (b)$ 3,252

(17)(i)
Regulated electric 4,099 1,883 (2)(i) 5,980
Regulated natural gas and natural gas liquids 2,635 477 (7)(i) 3,105

Total operating revenues 8,406 3,824 107 12,337

Operating Expenses
Natural gas and petroleum products purchased 1,161 295 (22)(i) 1,438

4  (b)
Costs of fuel resold � 297 297
Operation, maintenance and other 2,238 1,025 (11)(c) 3,252
Fuel used in electric generation and purchased power 1,229 1,078 125  (b) 2,427

(5)(i)
Depreciation and amortization 1,211 387 10  (d) 1,608
Property and other taxes 407 209 616
Impairment and other charges 15 � 15

Total operating expenses 6,261 3,291 101 9,653

Gains on Sales of Investments in Commercial and
Multi-Family Real Estate 117 � 117
Gains (Losses) on Sales of Other Assets, net 10 � 10

Operating Income 2,272 533 6 2,811

Other Income and Expenses
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates 456 25 (11)(e) 470
(Losses) gains on sales and impairments of equity
investments (18) � (18)
Other income and expenses, net (272) 34 (2)(f) (240)

Total other income and expenses 166 59 (13) 212

Interest Expense 732 210 (15)(g) 924
(3)(h)

Minority Interest Expense 29 2 31

Earnings From Continuing Operations Before
Income Taxes 1,677 380 11 2,068
Income Tax Expense from Continuing Operations 525 80 5  (j) 610

Edgar Filing: Duke Energy Holding Corp. - Form S-4/A

199

(a)
Duke Energy
As Adjusted

(a)
Cinergy

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Duke Energy
Holding

Pro Forma

Income From Continuing Operations 1,152 300 6 1,458
Dividends and Premiums on Redemption of
Preferred and Preference Stock 7 � (7)(k) �

Income from Continuing Operations Available For
Common Stockholders $ 1,145 $ 300 $ 13 $ 1,458

Common Stock Data
Weighted-average shares outstanding

Basic 936 198 1,245  (l)
Diluted 973 199 1,283  (l)

Earnings per share (from continuing operations)
Basic $ 1.22 $ 1.52 $ 1.17
Diluted $ 1.18 $ 1.51 $ 1.14

See accompanying Notes to Duke Energy Holding Corp. Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations, which are an
integral part of these statements.

153

Edgar Filing: Duke Energy Holding Corp. - Form S-4/A

200

DUKE ENERGY HOLDING CORP.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004
(In millions, except per-share amounts)

(a)
Duke Energy
As Adjusted

(a)
Cinergy

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Duke Energy
Holding

Pro Forma

Operating Revenues
Non-regulated electric, natural gas, natural gas
liquids and other $ 2,468 $ 1,671 $ 308  (b)$ 4,435

(12)(i)
Regulated electric 5,041 2,326 (3)(i) 7,364
Regulated natural gas and natural gas liquids 3,382 691 (6)(i) 4,067

Total operating revenues 10,891 4,688 287 15,866

Operating Expenses
Natural gas and petroleum products purchased 1,801 428 (15)(i) 2,299

85  (b)
Costs of fuel resold � 281 281
Operation, maintenance and other 2,878 1,282 (14)(c) 4,146
Fuel used in electric generation and purchased power 1,576 1,244 203  (b) 3,010

(13)(i)
Depreciation and amortization 1,474 461 13  (d) 1,948
Property and other taxes 467 254 721
Impairment and other charges 42 � 42

Total operating expenses 8,238 3,950 259 12,447

Gains on Sales of Investments in Commercial and
Multi-Family Real Estate 192 � 192
Gains (Losses) on Sales of Other Assets, net (405) � (405)

Operating Income 2,440 738 28 3,206

Other Income and Expenses
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates 386 48 (13)(e) 421
Gains on sales and impairments of equity
investments 19 � 19
Other income and expenses, net 18 (3) (3)(f) 12

Total other income and expenses 423 45 (16) 452

Interest Expense 1,120 275 (19)(g) 1,372
(4)(h)

Minority Interest Expense 19 3 22

Earnings From Continuing Operations Before
Income Taxes 1,724 505 35 2,264
Income Tax Expense from Continuing Operations 503 104 14  (j) 621

Edgar Filing: Duke Energy Holding Corp. - Form S-4/A

201

(a)
Duke Energy
As Adjusted

(a)
Cinergy

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Duke Energy
Holding

Pro Forma

Income From Continuing Operations 1,221 401 21 1,643
Dividends and Premiums on Redemption of
Preferred and Preference Stock 9 � (9)(k) �

Income from Continuing Operations Available For
Common Stockholders $ 1,212 $ 401 $ 30 $ 1,643

Common Stock Data
Weighted-average shares outstanding

Basic 931 181 1,213  (l)
Diluted 966 184 1,253  (l)

Earnings per share (from continuing operations)
Basic $ 1.30 $ 2.22 $ 1.35
Diluted $ 1.26 $ 2.18 $ 1.32

See accompanying Notes to Duke Energy Holding Corp. Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations, which are an
integral part of these statements.

154

Edgar Filing: Duke Energy Holding Corp. - Form S-4/A

202

Duke Energy Holding Corp.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed

Combined Statements of Operations

(a)
Duke Energy As Adjusted and Cinergy Historical Presentation�The amounts presented for Duke Energy represent the Duke Energy

[…]

calculated by adding Duke Energy's weighted average number of basic and diluted shares of common stock outstanding for the nine
months ended September 30, 2005 or the year ended December 31, 2004, as applicable, and Cinergy's weighted average number of
basic and diluted shares of common stock outstanding for those same periods multiplied by the exchange ratio of 1.56:

Description

For the
Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2005

For the Year Ended
December 31, 2004

Basic:
Duke Energy weighted average common shares 936 931

Cinergy weighted average common shares 198 181
Exchange ratio 1.56 1.56

309 282

Pro forma weighted average common shares 1,245 1,213

Diluted:
Duke Energy weighted average common shares 973 966

Cinergy weighted average common shares 199 184
Exchange ratio 1.56 1.56

310 287

Pro forma weighted average diluted shares 1,283 1,253

Edgar Filing: Duke Energy Holding Corp. - Form S-4/A

204

156

Edgar Filing: Duke Energy Holding Corp. - Form S-4/A

205

DUKE ENERGY HOLDING CORP.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

September 30, 2005
(In millions)

(a)

Duke Energy
Historical

Cinergy
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Duke Energy
Holding

Pro Forma

ASSETS

Current Assets $ 8,109 $ 4,165 $ (134
174
15

116
(22

)(m)
  (k)
  (f)
  (d)
)(o)

$ 12,423

Goodwill 3,773 47 4,357  (b) 8,177
Investments and Other Assets 10,284 1,743 280

528
104

9
(48
40
(5

  (e)
  (d)
  (k)
  (f)
)(j)
  (l)
)(o)

12,935

Property, Plant and Equipment, net 28,600 10,447 285  (c) 39,332
Regulatory Assets and Deferred Debits 2,567 1,064 (21

337
)(g)
  (j)

3,947

Total Assets $ 53,333 $ 17,466 $ 6,015 $ 76,814

LIABILITIES AND COMMON STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY

Current Liabilities $ 7,552 $ 5,586 $ 311
92

(22

  (k)
  (h)
)(o)

$ 13,519

Long-term Debt 15,062 4,022 95  (i) 19,179
Deferred Credits and Other Liabilities 14,021 3,385 540

257
255

(5

  (j)
  (l)
  (k)
)(o)

18,453

Minority Interests 650 32 682
Preferred and preference stock without sinking fund
requirements 134 (134)(m) �
Common Stockholders' Equity

Common stock 10,360 2 (2)(n) 19,427
9,067  (b)

Paid-in capital 2,969 (2,969)(n) �
Retained earnings 5,014 1,535 (1,535)(n) 5,014
Treasury shares at cost (5) 5  (n) �
Accumulated other comprehensive income 540 (60) 60  (n) 540

Total common stockholders' equity 15,914 4,441 4,626 24,981

Total Liabilities and Common Stockholders' Equity $ 53,333 $ 17,466 $ 6,015 $ 76,814

Edgar Filing: Duke Energy Holding Corp. - Form S-4/A

206

(a)

See accompanying Notes to Duke Energy Holding Corp. Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet which are an integral part
of these statements.

157

Edgar Filing: Duke Energy Holding Corp. - Form S-4/A

207

Duke Energy Holding Corp.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed

Combined Balance Sheet

(a)
Cinergy Historical Presentation�Certain adjustments have been made to Cinergy's historical presentation in order to conform to Duke
Energy's historical presentation.

(b)
Goodwill�The estimated total purchase price of the mergers, based on the market price of Duke Energy common stock during the